Rank
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Golfer Name

1 Mark Roland
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Ryan Reed

Chris Block

Jeff Spriegel

Denny Nettina Jr
Bobby Trimper Jr.
Cameron Rosenecker
Corey McCrone
Robert Lombard
Norm Nieminen
Douglas Mack

Most Improved Golfer Report

New York State Golf Association

Sheridan Park Golf Club
Handicap Index Revision Range: 1/1/2023 - 10/30/2023

Starting Starting Ending
Handicap Index Differential Handicap Index
16.8 134.5 6.0

4.2 33.7 0.5

10.7 85.6 6.5
12.9 106.1 9.2
16.4 131.4 12.2
15.8 126.1 11.7

5.0 39.7 2.5

21.1 126.3 16.8
12.1 96.5 9.0
14.0 112.3 10.8
18.0 143.9 14.4
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SHERIDAN PARK
GOLF CLUB
Ending
Differential Factor
48.3 1.600
4.1 1.296
52.3 1.227
73.2 1.175
97.5 1.174
93.4 1.173
20.2 1.172
134.6 1.149
72.3 1.148
86.7 1.140
114.9 1.136

Total Golfers: 68
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Report Execution Date/Time: 10/30/2023 6:04:58 AM
Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2
Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

John Haberman Jr
Joe Gugino Sr
William Schwob
Frankie Briandi
Brian Engl

Steve Brooks

Paul Hojnowski
John Lindner
David Rechin
Todd Beringer
John Haberman Sr
Brian Spencer
Gerry Ricketts
Bruce McDonald
Jim Henesey
Kevin McCuen
Wayne Hitt

Starting
Handicap Index

1.7
6.4
23.5
6.4
2.5
12.0
6.2
6.5
14.4
7.0
13.4
16.6
12.4
13.1
12.5
23.1
17.4

Starting Ending
Differential Handicap Index
13.2 0.2
51.3 4.4
187.9 19.8
51.1 4.7
19.7 1.2
95.7 10.0
49.8 4.7
51.7 5.0
1154 12.3
55.9 5.5
106.9 11.4
132.9 14.5
990.1 10.7
104.4 11.4
99.9 10.9
184.5 20.8
138.8 15.5

Ending
Differential Factor
1.9 1.123
35.2 1.122
158.7 1.116
37.7 1.102
9.8 1.098
79.6 1.091
37.8 1.090
39.9 1.088
98.5 1.086
44.2 1.086
91.0 1.085
116.0 1.079
85.2 1.075
91.2 1.073
87.0 1.070
166.1 1.070
123.6 1.069

Total Golfers: 68
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Report Execution Date/Time: 10/30/2023 6:04:58 AM

Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Chris Cody

Tim Dean

Tim Smith

Tyler Charles

Kyle Whipple

Jim Schreckenberger
Anthony Sweeney
Sean Conwell
Blake Boice

Paul Stefanick
Robert Cohan
Mike Abbatoy
Kevin Kopec
David Kerling
Larry Oliveri

Bill Lindner
Richard Harris

Starting
Handicap Index

16.9
10.9
25.5

9.0
10.3
28.8
13.2

4.8
17.3
12.6
13:3

5.8
11.5
12.5
131

8.0
17.9

Starting
Differential

Ending
Handicap Index

134.8
87.0
206.9
80.7
82.7
244.8
107.4
38.7
138.7
100.5
106.4
46.3
91.9
49.8
104.5
64.2
143.4

15.1
9.5
23.2
7.8
9.2
26.9
12.1
4.1
16.1
11.6
12.3
5.1
10.6
11.6
12.2
7.3
16.9

Ending
Differential Factor
120.6 1.066
76.0 1.065
185.2 1.065
62.4 1.061
73.4 1.052
215.0 1.049
96.6 1.046
32.7 1.043
129.1 1.043
92.9 1.042
98.4 1.041
40.8 1.041
84.5 1.040
92.9 1.038
97.4 1.037
58.2 1.036
135.0 1.035

Total Golfers: 68
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank

Golfer Name

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
59
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Mike Zimmer
Kevin Schukraft

Joseph Roncone

Dennis Dillon
Brad Smith

Archie Levandowski

Jim Gramlich
Michael Haym
Jeffrey Dann
Jim Murray
Peter Henesey
Joe Abbarno
James Law
Mark Begovich
Robert Cieri
Frank Buell
Kevin Conway

Starting
Handicap Index

15.9
27.1
12.7
11.8
10.5
17.2
14.2
10.7
25.1

8.5

8.5
10.6

9.4
11.6
25.2
29.4
27.3

Starting Ending
Differential Handicap Index
127.0 15.0
216.6 25.9
101.4 12.0
94.3 11.2
83.6 10.0
137.9 16.6
113.7 13.8
85.5 10.4
201.0 24.7
67.9 8.3
67.6 8.3
84.9 10.4
75.2 9.3
92.5 11.5
201.2 25.1
235.4 29.4
250.2 27.3

Ending
Differential Factor
120.1 1.033
206.8 1.032
96.0 1.029
89.5 1.026
80.2 1.023
132.5 1.021
110.1 1.016
83.2 1.013
197.8 1.011
66.0 1.010
66.4 1.010
83.1 1.009
74.0 1.005
92.2 1.004
204.9 1.003
235.4 1.000
250.2 1.000

Total Golfers: 68
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive
the most improved player award.

Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2

A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



Rank Golfer Name
63 Joe Smrcka
64 Tom Gantress
65 David Rechin Jr
66 Ron Ocallaghan
67 Paul Gast
68 John Goetz

Starting

Handicap Index
4.0

2.1

6.1

17.8

10.1

8.9

Starting Ending
Differential Handicap Index
31.9 4.0

16.5 2.1

48.8 6.1

142.5 17.8

80.9 10.1

71.3 8.9

Ending
Differential Factor
31.7 1.000
16.5 1.000
48.9 1.000
1425 1.000
80.9 1.000
71.3 1.000

Total Golfers: 68
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Instructions for determining the Most Improved Golfer

Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the start date. This value is A. Add 12 to the player’s Handicap Index at the end date. This value is B.

Divide value A by value B, calculating to three decimal places. This is the improvement factor. The player with the highest improvement factor should receive

the most improved player award.
Example:

Starting Handicap Index: 24.3 | Ending Handicap Index: 16.2

Value A: 24.3 + 12 = 36.3 | Value B: 16.2 + 12 = 28.2
A/B:36.3/28.2=1.128
Improvement factor: 1.128



